## ENERGY EFFICIENCY AND CONSERVATION BLOCK GRANTS NEPA COMPLIANCE FORM

Activities	Determination/ Categorical Exclusion	Reviewer's Specific Instructions and Rationale (Restrictions and Allowable Activity)
City of Cleveland Climate Action & Sustainability Plan	A9, A11	None.
Cleveland Energy\$aver Program (Revolving Loan)	A9, A11, B5.1	Waste Stream Clause Historic Preservation Clause Engineering Clause
		Conditioned the "etc." Activity sheet mentions that the revolving loan fund may be used to fund renewable energy projects, but does not specify the type of renewable energy projects it would fund.
LED Street Lighting	B5.1	Waste Stream Clause
Energy Data Management Software	A9, A11	None.
Cleveland Public Power Energy Efficiency and Conservation Unit Energy Audit Services	A9, A11	Activity sheet states that retrofits will not be funded under this activity – only audits and outreach.
HVAC Upgrades	B2.5, B5.1	Waste Stream Clause Historic Preservation Clause Engineering Clause
Lighting Retrofit/Replacement for City of Cleveland facilities	B2.5, B5.1	Waste Stream Clause Historic Preservation Clause
Firestation Solar Thermal DHW System Installation	B2.5, B5.1	Waste Stream Clause Historic Preservation Clause Engineering Clause
Lake-to-Lakes Bikeway	A9, A 11	This activity should be conditioned pending further NEPA review.
Cleveland Deconstruction Program	B5.1	Waste Stream Clause Historic Preservation
Downtown and core neighborhood recycling	A9, A11, B5.1	None.

Additional Comments:

Cleveland Energy\$aver Program (Revolving Loan): Scope, activities and sites TBD Cleveland Deconstruction Program: Specific activities and sites TBD

Based on my review of information conveyed to me and in my possession (or attached) concerning the proposed action, as NEPA Compliance Officer (as authorized under DOE Order 451.1B), I have determined that the proposed action fits within the specified class of actions, other applicable regulatory requirements are met, and the proposed action is hereby categorically excluded from further NEPA review.

/0 NEPA Compliance Officer Date